
First Name Last Name Job Title Organisation Name Email

Feargal Quinn Senator feargal.quinn@oireachtas.ie

Paul Bradford Senator Fine Gael paul.bradford@oir.ie

Ivana Bacik Senator Labour Party ivana.bacik@oireachtas.ie

Paddy Burke Senator Fine Gael paddy.burke@oir.ie

Paul Coghlan Senator Fine Gael paul.coghlan@oireachtas.ie

Maurice Cummins Senator Fine Gael maurice.cummins@oir.ie

Fidelma Healy Eames Senator Fine Gael fidelma.healy.eames@oir.ie

Mark Daly Senator Fianna Fáil mark.daly@oireachtas.ie

Terry Leyden Senator Fianna Fáil terry.leyden@oireachtas.ie

Marc MacSharry Senator Fianna Fáil marc.macsharry@oireachtas.ie

Brian Ó Domhnaill Senator Fianna Fáil brian.odomhnaill@oireachtas.ie

Labhrás Ó Murchú Senator Fianna Fáil labhras.omurchu@oireachtas.ie

Denis O'Donovan Senator Fianna Fáil denis.odonovan@oireachtas.ie

Ned O'Sullivan Senator Fianna Fáil ned.osullivan@oireachtas.ie

Jim Walsh Senator Fianna Fáil jim.walsh@oireachtas.ie

Mary White Senator Fianna Fáil mwhite@oireachtas.ie

Diarmuid Wilson Senator Fianna Fáil diarmuid.wilson@oireachtas.ie

Rónán Mullen Senator Independent ronan.mullen@oireachtas.ie

David Norris Senator Independent info@senatordavidnorris.ie

Martin McAleese Senator martin.mcaleese@oireachtas.ie

John Gilroy Senator Labour Party johngilroy@votelabour.ie

Averil Power Senator Fianna Fáil averil.power@oireachtas.ie

Sean Barrett TD Senator Dáil Éireann sdcbarrett@gmail.com

Terry Brennan Senator Fine Gael terry.brennan@oir.ie

Colm Burke Senator Fine Gael colm.burke@oir.ie

Thomas Byrne Senator Fianna Fáil thomas.byrne@oireachtas.ie

Eamonn Coghlan Senator Independent eamonn.coghlan@oireachtas.ie

Deirdre Clune Senator Fine Gael deirdre.clune@oir.ie

Cait Keane Senator Fine Gael ckeane@sdublincoco.ie

Jim D'Arcy Senator Fine Gael jim.darcy@oir.ie

Michael Comiskey Senator Fine Gael michael.comiskey@oir.ie

Martin Conway Senator Fine Gael martin.conway@oir.ie

John Crown Senator Independent john.crown@oireachtas.ie

David Cullinane Senator Sinn Féin waterfordsf@eircom.net

Michael D'Arcy Senator Fine Gael michael.darcy@oir.ie

Aideen Hayden Senator Labour Party aideenhayden@eircom.net

Jimmy Harte Senator Labour Party jimmy.harte@oir.ie

James Heffernan Senator Labour Party james.heffernan@votelabour.ie

Imelda Henry Senator Fine Gael imelda.henry@oir.ie

Lorraine Higgins Senator Labour Party lorhiggins@hotmail.com

John Kelly Senator Labour Party cllrjkelly@roscommoncoco.ie

Fiach Mac Conghail Senator Independent fiach.macconghail@oireachtas.ie

Marie Moloney Senator Labour Party mariemoloney@votelabour.ie



First Name Last Name Job Title Organisation Name Email

Paschal Canice Mooney Senator Fianna Fáil

Mary Moran Senator Labour Party mary.moran@votelabour.ie

Tony Mulcahy Senator Fine Gael tony.mulcahy@oir.ie

Michael Mullins Senator Fine Gael mmullins@cllr.galwaycoco.ie

Catherine Noone Senator Fine Gael catherine.noone@oir.ie

Trevor Ó Clochartaigh Senator Sinn Féin trevor.oclochartaigh@oir.ie

Darragh O'Brien Senator Fianna Fáil darragh.obrien@oireachtas.ie

Mary Ann O'Brien Senator Independent mwhite@oireachtas.ie

Marie‐Louise O'Donnell Senator Independent

Susan O'Keeffe Senator Labour Party susan.okeeffe@votelabour.ie

Pat O'Neill Senator Fine Gael pat.oneill@oir.ie

Kathryn Reilly Senator Sinn Féin kathryn.reilly@oir.ie

Tom Sheahan Senator Fine Gael tom.sheahan@oir.ie

Jillian van Turnhout Senator Independent jillian.vanturnhout@oireachtas.ie

John Whelan Senator Labour Party johnwhelan@votelabour.ie

Katherine Zappone Senator Independent katherine.zappone@oireachtas.ie

Denis Landy Senator Labour Party denis.landy@oir.ie


